CH \$190.00 40742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAI Merchant Services, Inc.		07/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearent Merchant Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 South Central Ave, Suite 700	
City:	Clayton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4074264	VISIONPAY
Registration Number:	4074263	MEDSPAPAY
Registration Number:	4074261	DENTALPAY
Registration Number:	4074262	VETPAY
Registration Number:	4074260 CHIROPAY	
Registration Number:	Number: 4267098 SAFE SITE PAYMENT ALLIANCE INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	4206055	TERMPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

Email: bcipdocketing@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2388611
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Paskar/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0726 **DATE SIGNED:** 03/02/2018 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=PAI Merchant Services to Clearent Merchant Services Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0727**

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PAI MERCHANT

SERVICES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "CLEARENT MERCHANT SERVICES, INC." ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2017, AT 6:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

3002923 8320 SR# 20175215172

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 202876018

Date: 07-13-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 03/02/2018